MSZ24V
2020-06-23 © 2020
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
1
TOSHIBA Zener Diode Silicon Epitaxial Planar Type
MSZ24V
Applications
Voltage surge protection

Land Pattern Dimensions (for reference only) (Unit: mm)
Type No. Zener Voltage Dynamic Impedance Dynamic
resistance
Clamp
voltage
Total
capacitance
Reverse Current
VZ (V) *1 Test Current
IZ (mA)
ZZ (Ω) Test Current
IZ (mA)
RDYN (Ω) *2 VC (V) *2*3 Ct (pF) *4 IR (μA) Test Voltage
VR (V)
Min Typ. Max Max Typ. Typ. Typ. Max
MSZ5V6 5.3 5.6 6.0 5 30 5 0.16 9 125 1 3.5
MSZ6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 30 5 0.21 10 105 2.5 5.0
MSZ6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 30 5 0.27 13 88 1.5 5.5
MSZ12V 11.4 12 12.6 5 30 5 0.7 26 44 0.1 10
MSZ16V 15.3 16 17.1 5 35 5 0.5 27 35 0.1 14
MSZ24V 22.8 24 25.6 5 70 5 0.6 36.5 26 0.1 19
ZMB
MSZ24V
2020-06-23 © 2020
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation